

# Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 64, No. 95

Tuesday, May 18, 1999

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

## CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

### 32 CFR Part 1903

#### Security Protective Service

##### *Correction*

In rule document 98-22354, beginning on page 44785 in the issue of Friday, August 21, 1998, make the following correction:

#### § 1903.4 [Corrected]

On page 44786, in the third column, in § 1903.4(a)(3)(ii), in the first line, the

paragraph designation "(iii)" should read "(ii)".

[FR Doc. C8-22354 Filed 5-17-99; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

## DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

#### Notice of As-Built Exhibit A, F, and G and Soliciting Comments, Motions to Intervene, and Protests

##### *Correction*

In notice document 99-11765, beginning on page 25316 in the issue of Tuesday, May 11, 1999, make the following correction:

On page 25316, in the second column, in paragraph b. *Project No.*; "5876-038" should read "5867-038".

[FR Doc. C9-11765 Filed 5-17-99; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

## NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

### 10 CFR Part 9

RIN 3150-AB94

#### Government in the Sunshine Act Regulations

##### *Correction*

In rule document 99-11669 beginning on page 24936 in the issue of Monday, May 10, 1999, make the following correction:

On page 24936, in the third column, under **DATES**, in the last line "June 1, 1999" should read "July 1, 1999".

[FR Doc. C9-11669 Filed 5-17-99; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D